8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26APR2010 | KS | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 17070802 o 1o 1t
C ECR-19-014159 10SEP2019 | F7 TE
2150448-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150448-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150448-1 C TOOL ING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150448-7? C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150448-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] oV
APPUCAZ(@)Q%@SZ?UCHONS R
. e o i ssaamor o565
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR -t 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —d"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N [T 1 [ 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
4.39°5. 15 mm [.173-.203 INJ @1.90-3.20 mm [.075-.126 N - - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL T14-215¢ - - R 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPHCAHON ) ) ) - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
DPELIEILATION -l 212127 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
TERMINALS APPLIED ng - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
s\ - [T |V T ] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED g4
WEYLEggiN?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R B 5 155888 % SPACER. CRIMPER ¥
-t 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-l 212127 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
-t 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 212127 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-t 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-t 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ® Lgil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 538
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 40444 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
4100 CMA 1 .57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 - 212127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2680 CMA 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8. 3 - 202127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
S T R N O 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
-y 2017 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - -0 - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1ﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -t 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl -t 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEQFREARGgOQFSUAPPPPLLI[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1 1 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
| - 18181818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 212127 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i O A SREEL OR, ST HD LAP, Rofly, M4 X 6.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I I O I O 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 212127 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 )
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USEDER I O R O O c16192c-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 202127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION o
ZﬁLTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED S L O O O SRR L. P, o TURK DRAC o
| -] 464452 -7 DRAG, STOCK 20
-t 1-1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
-0t 4-1901695-9 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8
-1 404044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
JIN- T 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
SMARNINC s [ e
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T2 2 [0 [ 1| 6 18030014 [AWIL. CoMBTRATION, £WD FEFD .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEEEEERE > 459722-8  |BLADE, SHEAR 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - - -] - - - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. b 6-238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22T 1-2119785-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-t 2-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 ] ’ ’ 1 ] 1803188-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2/-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T Sls et 1o ERGE o, PR Cottaott e s jiberihe Srckuiation | DU 0rJuLYZ2014 > TE Comnectivii
CHE: SZ?EQONUHZOM % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD OTJULY20T4 [NamME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON an e S Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEXEEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=21 50448 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




) 1 QE)WF
= ——Tu FEED TYPE
| MECHANICAL

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DW},’;» STAKEMOYJULYZOWA (G TE COHH@CHVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» BAILEYO7JULY20W4 qurmburg’ e aeee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 07JULY2014 |nAmE
mm L CLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150448
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"*F P 0 OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150448-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150448-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150448-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] -
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG, AMPLIVAR ~ b 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
— N -] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 > 119580 RN CA Trr At 530
4.39-5 15 mm [.173-.203 IN] 1.90-3.20 mm [.075-.126 IN] T VeI NERTTRTGII SEY
XEEMM%MN BR -] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
SPECIFICATION - ’ 7 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 19 C
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED /p\ ~ REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I cl19641-c  |FEED CAM, AIR FELD loc
17429771 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF 141
-1 ] 1803518-72 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N -1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 ] 2-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32 [
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING -1 217 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 10
4100 CMA | 57+/-0.05 [.062+/- 007] 3 4 -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2680 CMA 1 22+4/-0.05 [ 0484/- 0071 8.3 -1 2] 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 8 57
- 1272 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 222 986965-8 NUT LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] 12 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 19
- - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602 -2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41 9
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 188 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 272 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
Zf\x5%5&?%g(g?Uig%ngk%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 1680837 SCR.SKT 1D CAP. RolS. M4 X 8.0 53
| -1 ] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. o | -2168083-6 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 35 55
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE all cl6ldec» PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 122 2-22281-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 ] 1-1633168-0 | ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USEDER - 464452-2 DRAG, STOCK 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1-1901259-2? GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
ZELTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED i 4-1901695-9 | STRIP OUIDE, FRONT [T —
" N - |1 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
-1 4] 4 7-240645-14 SPACER. SHEAR PLATE 10
N -] 455961 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 6-1803001-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 W 2-4597727-8 BLADE, SHEAR |/
FWARN NG : (. 6-238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEREEE 12119785-9 | CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUW 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 455888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T 1803188-4 CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 77200 DART NO DESCRIPTION I%M A
TTIICTE0T — T8 Conmectint
K. STAKEM Y
CHEK 07TJuLY2014 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BA“‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O7TJULY2014 |naME
DACTFIC VERSION ;
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S = P TeRTTo S *
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w50448 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= CLED TYPE

35.58+£0.05 REF

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 07TJULY2014 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BAILEYOY\JULYZOM& ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OTJULYZ2014 |naME
mm L LG Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (A%‘Qﬁ%\c Versi|on Showm O N Sh@@fg W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) @E3PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150448
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




